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Table # | State | Abbreviation Program Name Program Description | Program Contact Email address
1A = AAI All Access Internships Dietetic Internship Jenny Westerkamp jenny@allaccessinternships.com
1B AL AU Auburn University MS Nutrition + ISPP Gwen Barker gcl0002@auburn.edu
2A AL SU Samford University Dietetic Internship Debra W. Morrison dmorris1@samford.edu
2B AL UAB University of Alabama at Birmingham Combined MS/DI Susan Miller millerl@uab.edu
3A AR UCA University of Central Arkansas Dietetic Internship Nina Roofe nroofe@uca.edu
3B AZ ASU Arizona State University Combined MS/DI Tina Shepard tina.shepard@asu.edu
4A AZ UA University of Arizona Dietetic Internship Apameh Bashar apameh.bashar@uahealth.com
4B AZ UAMC University of Arizona Medical Center Dietetic Internship Susan Bristol susan.bristol@uahealth.com
5A AR UAMS University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences Dietetic Internship Tina Crook tcrook@uams.edu
5B CA CalPoly California Polytechnic State University Dietetic Internship Susan Swadener sswadene@calpoly.edu
6A CA CSuU California State University San Bernardino ISPP Dorothy Chen-Maynard | dchen@csusb.edu
6B CA CSULB California State University Long Beach Combined MS/IPND Gail C. Frank gail frank@csulb.edu
7A CA CSUN California State University Northridge Dietetic Internship Annette Besnilian annetteb@csun.edu
7B CA CWIC California WIC Dietetic Internship Nancy Nesa nnesa@sdsuwic.com
8A CA PU Pepperdine University ISPP Sunnie DeLano sunnie.delano@pepperdine.edu
8B CA VASD Veterans Affairs San Diego Healthcare System Dietetic Internship Robyn Osborn robyn.osborn@va.gov
9A co UCSM 821113;211;; g?égigﬂ;gg%ggg&g; gfMeltincid Dietetic Internship Michelle Henry michelle.henry@childrenscolorado.org
9B DC HU Howard University Coordinated Program Avis P. Graham apgraham@howard.edu
10A DC RU Rutgers University Coordinated Program Jennifer Bridenbaugh | bridenjr@shrp.rutgers.edu
10B DE UD University of Delaware Dietetic Internship Anja Leefeldt aleef@udel.edu
11A FL ABDI Anne Brezina Dietetic Internship at the James A. S Lewis

Haley VA Hospital

Dietetic Internship

sherrilewis@va.gov




11B FL FSU Florida State University Combined MS/DI Maria Spicer mspicer@fsu.edu

12A FL Mayo Mayo Clinic - Jacksonville Dietetic Internship Sherry Mahoney mahoney.sherry@mayo.edu
12B FL UNF University of North Florida Combined MS/DI + ISPP | Claudia Sealey-Potts c.sealey-potts@unf.edu

13A GA EH Emory Healthcare Dietetic Internship Lynne Ometer Lynne.Ometer@emoryhealthcare.org
13B GA GSU Georgia Southern University Dietetic Internship Donna Burnett dburnett@georgiasouthern.edu
14A GA GSU Georgia State University Combined MS/DI Jessica Todd jjohnson22@gsu.edu

14B GA UGA University of Georgia Combined MS/DI Barbara Grossman bgrossma@uga.edu

15A HI UH University of Hawaii Dietetic Internship Ann Ditzler aditzler@hawaii.edu

15B IA ISU Iowa State University Dietetic Internship Jean Anderson janderso@iastate.edu

16A ID ISU Idaho State University Dietetic Internship Laura McKnight mcknlaur@isu.edu

16B IL BU Bradley University Dietetic Internship Amanda Newell anewell@bradley.edu

17A IL BU Benedictine University Combined MS/DI Karen Plawecki kplawecki@ben.edu

17B IL DU Dominican University Combined MBA/DI Moira Ford mford@dom.edu

18A IL ISU Illinois State University Combined MS/DI Julie Schumacher jmraede@ilstu.edu

18B IL LuC Loyola University Chicago Dietetic Internship Joanne Kouba jkouba@luc.edu

19A IL OSF OSF Saint Francis Medical Center Dietetic Internship Golda E. Ewalt golda.e.ewalt@osfhealthcare.org
19B IL RU RUSH University Combined MS/DI Sally Lipson Sally_Lipson@rush.edu

20A IL Sodexo Sodexo Dietetic Internships Programs Dietetic Internship Barbara Woodland barbara.woodland@sodexo.com
20B IL Sodexo -2 Sodexo Dietetic Internships Programs ¢ : ¢

21A IL uIuc University of [llinois Combined MS/DI Jessica Madson jamadson@illinois.edu

21B FL UF University of Florida Combined MS/DI Gail Kauwell gkauwell@ufl.edu

22A KY MSU Murray State University Dietetic Internship Beth Rice frice@murraystate.edu

22B KY UK University of Kentucky Dietetic Internship Aaron Schwartz ASchwartz113@uky.edu

23A LA LTU Louisiana Tech University Dawn Erickson

Combined MS/DI

erickson@latech.edu




23B LA McNeese McNeese State University Combined MS/DI Debra Hollingsworth | dhollingsworth@mcneese.edu
24A co JwWu Johnson & Wales University-Denver Dietetic Internship Jamie Daugherty bommer26@gmail.com
24B MA BIDMC Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center Dietetic Internship Patricia Samour psamour@bidmc.harvard.edu
25A MA BU Boston University Dietetic Internship Joan Salge Blake salge@bu.edu

25B MA BWH Brigham & Women's Hospital Dietetic Internship June Skuza jskuza@partners.org

26A MA MGH Massachusetts General Hospital Dietetic Internship Patricia Engel pengell@partners.org
26B MA SC Simmons College Dietetic Internship Nancie Herbold herbold@simmons.edu
27A MA TMC/TU Tufts Medical Center/Tufts University Dietetic Internship Dara Borto daborto@gmail.com

27B MD JHBMC Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center Combined MS/DI Sarah Bauer spost2@jhmi.edu

28A MD UMCP University of Maryland College Park Dietetic Internship Phyllis F. McShane pef@rmcshane.com

28B MD UMES University of Maryland Eastern Shore Dietetic Internship Cathy Ferraro caferraro@umes.edu

29A ME UM University of Maine Dietetic Internship Adrienne A. White awhite@maine.edu

29B MI MSU Michigan State University Dietetic Internship Gail Rogers rogersg3@msu.edu

30A MN cC Concordia College Dietetic Internship Meredith Wagner wagner@cord.edu

30B MO SLU Saint Louis University Combined MS/DI Rabia Rahman rahmanr@slu.edu

31A MO SMSU Southeast Missouri State University Dietetic Internship Anne B. Marietta abmarietta@semo.edu
31B MS DSU Delta State University Coordinated Program Ensley Howell ehowell@deltastate.edu
32A NC ASU Appalachian State University Combined MS/DI Kyle L. Thompson thompsonkl@appstate.edu
32B NC DUH Duke University Hospital Dietetic Internship Seema Desai desai005@mc.duke.edu
33A NC ECU East Carolina University Combined MS/DI Sylvia Escott-Stump escottstumps@ecu.edu
33B NC LRUI Lenoir-Rhyne University/Solmaz Institute | Dietetic Internship Julie Covington julie.covington@Ir.edu
34A NC MC Meredith College Dietetic Internship Cathie Ostrowski ostrowsk@meredith.edu
34B NC NCCU North Carolina Central University Dietetic Internship Esther Okeiyi eokeiyi@nccu.edu

35A NC UNC The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill | Combined MPH/DI Amanda S. Holliday amanda_holliday@unc.edu




35B NC WCU Western Carolina University Dietetic Internship Sherry Robison smrobison@email.wcu.edu
36A ND NDSU North Dakota State University MS Program Elizabeth Hilliard elizabeth.hilliard@ndsu.edu
36B NH UNH University of New Hampshire Dietetic Internship Joanne Burke Joanne Burke

37A NM NMSU New Mexico State University Dietetic Internship Wanda Eastman wmorgan@nmsu.edu

37B NV UNLV University of Nevada, Las Vegas Dietetic Internship Laura Kruskall laura.kruskall@unlv.edu
38A NY Hunter Hunter College, City University of New York Dietetic Internship Ann Gaba agaba@hunter.cuny.edu
38B NY NYIT New York Institute of Technology MS Program Mindy Haar mhaar@nyit.edu

39A NY Sage Sages Colleges Dietetic Internship Rayane AbuSabha abusar@sage.edu

39B NY Sage Sages Colleges Distance, ISPP « %

40A NY SUNY State University of New York at Oneonta Combined MS/DI Theresa Loomis theresaloomis@yahoo.com
40B OH BGSU Bowling Green State University Dietetic Internship Christine Haar chaar@bgsu.edu

41A OH Case S’ZS/QU‘:lvi?/ZtﬁsrintyR}?gsg; l[i et Y0 yeland Coordinated Program Arianna Aoun arianna.aoun@va.gov

41B OH 0osu Ohio State University Dietetic Internship Julie Kennel kennel.3@osu.edu

42A OK OKSU Oklahoma State University Dietetic Internship Julie Huber julie.huber@okstate.edu
42B OK uco University of Central Oklahoma Dietetic Internship Tiffany Hull tshurtz@uco.edu

43A OK UO-HSC University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center ?i&t)zt:gig:fggslahsip g;:szi(:geiguz g;ﬂigﬁggg@zﬁﬁzxﬁdu
43B OR OHSU Oregon Health & Science University Combined MS/DI Diane Stadler stadlerd@ohsu.edu

44A PA Cedar Cedar Crest College Dietetic Internship Kati Fosselius kdfossel@cedarcrest.edu
44B PA Cedar Cedar Crest College Distance DI Kati Fosselius kdfossel@cedarcrest.edu
45A PA Pitt University of Pittsburgh Coordinated Program Deborah A. Hutcheson | dhutches@pitt.edu

45B PA 1UP Indiana University of Pennsylvania Combined MS/DI Jodie Seybold jseybold@iup.edu

46A RI URI University of Rhode Island Combined MS/DI Geoffrey Greene gwg@uri.edu

46B SC WU Winthrop University Combined MS/DI Stephanie Nielsen Nielsens@winthrop.edu

47A




478

48A TN LU Lipscomb University Dietetic Internship Anne Lowery anne.lowery@lipscomb.edu
48B TN NHCT National HealthCare Corporation Dietetic Internship Patty T. Poe ppoe@nhccare.com

49A TN uT University of Tennessee Combined MS/DI Karen Wetherall kbalnick@utk.edu

49B TN UTM The University of Tennessee at Martin Dietetic Internship Brian D. Carroll bcarro18@utm.edu

50A TN VUMC Vanderbilt University Medical Center Dietetic Internship Elizabeth W. Robinson | elizabeth.w.robinson@vanderbilt.edu
50B TX Baylor Baylor University Medical Center Dietetic Internship Susan Roberts susanro@baylorhealth.edu
51A TX MDMC Michael E. DeBakey VA Medical Center Dietetic Internship Kristy Becker Kristy.Becker2@va.gov
51B TX PVU Prairie View A&M University Dietetic Internship Sharon McWhinney slmcwhinney@pvamu.edu
52A TX A&M Texas A&M Combined MS/DI Karen S. Geismar ksgeismar@tamu.edu

52B TX TWC Texas Woman's University-Houston Dietetic Internship Rose M. Bush rbush@mail.twu.edu

53A TX TWU Texas Woman's University-Denton Combined MS/DI Martha Rew mrew@twu.edu

53B TX USAB U.S. Army-Baylor Combined MS/DI CPT Lori Maggioni lori.w.maggioni.mil@mail.mil
54A TX UTHSC UT Health Science Center MPH/Dietetic Internship | Laura S. Moore laura.s.moore@uth.tmc.edu
54B TX UTHSC UT School of Public Health MPH/Dietetic Internship | LauraS. Moore laura.s.moore@uth.tmc.edu
55A uT Usu Utah State University Dietetic Internship Jennie Oler jennie.oler@usu.edu

55B VA MCVH Medical College of Virginia Hospitals Dietetic Internship Jana Boston jboston@mcvh-vcu.edu
56A VA UVA University of Virginia Health System Dietetic Internship Angie Hasemann ajh5j@virginia.edu

56B VA VT Virginia Tech Dietetic Internship Carol Papillon cpapillo@vt.edu

57A VT uv University of Vermont Combined MS/DI Amy Nickerson amy.nickerson@uvm.edu
57B WV | wvu West Virginia University Dietetic Internship Adam M. Burda amburda@mail.wvu.edu
58A PR UPR University of Puerto Rico Dietetic Internship Alicia Diaz alicia.diaz1@upr.edu

58B Aramark ARAMARK Healthcare Onsl e (Disnce Amie DeMage demage-amy@aramark.com
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Student Exam Prep (StEP)

Educators! Prepare Your Students for the Next StEP

Now even more questions, updated
references and links!

StEP covers all domains from the registration
examination and helps provide the extra edge
your students need to prepare for the exam.

Features included with purchase of StEP:

Web-based test bank of more than 700
in-depth, exam-style questions

- Access to 140-question practice exam and
50-question quizzes in each domain from
the registration exam; tests and quizzes are
different each time they are taken

"This review proved invaluable to me as | prepared

« Progress tracker showing students their for the exam, and | know with certainty that it
current score and pass rate percentage in helped me to pass the exam first time around!
each domain Highly recommended!” -New RDN from Texas

- Post-test and quiz review show students
their answer, the correct answer, rationale
and reference for each question

- Unlimited use for 90 days

STUDENT MEMBER PRICING*
$225 PER SUBSCRIPTION

*90-day unlimited online access begins the day of
purchase. Access is for a single person only and is not
to be shared. Purchase a 4-week extension for $50.

Enjoy 10% off new subscriptions at the FNCE® Store!

Visit the FNCE® Store for a demonstration or view online at www.RDExamPrep.com
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